

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Altronix Offers Industry First All-Inclusive Fiber Optic Termination Kit**

Cost-effective Kit Includes Everything You Need to Deploy Fiber



**Brooklyn, NY** (March 30, 2021) – <u>Altronix</u>, the recognized leader in power and data transmission products for the professional security industry, is now supporting dealers with a new cost-effective tool kit for deploying fiber. Developed in conjunction with Slayton Solutions, the industry leader in fiber optic training certification, the new Altronix Fiber Termination Kit includes the comprehensive tools required to facilitate fiber optic termination and testing.

Designed to assist in the deployment of fiber solutions such as Altronix's NetWay™ Spectrum series, the Altronix FTK100 Fiber Termination Kit includes all hardware, connectors and tools necessary for cable preparation, fiber strand cleaning and cleaving, installation of common "LC" style connectors, visible laser for connector testing, and optical loss testing light source, along with a power meter.

According to Dave Engebretson, Principal Owner of Slayton Solutions, "This new kit equips technicians with the tools necessary for fiber cabling installations and the ability to effectively test fiber links and media converter performance prior to commissioning."

The Altronix FTK100 Fiber Termination Kit also includes how-to videos for proper fiber deployment and is available through authorized Altronix distributors. It includes access to the comprehensive online Fiber Optics Institute training program, which provides all of the information needed to understand fiber optic devices, cables, tools, testing, and troubleshooting: https://www.fiberopticsinstitute.com/coursedemos/cd1.html

For additional information please visit <a href="www.altronix.com/products/FTK100">www.altronix.com/products/FTK100</a> or call toll free 1-888-258-7669, e-mail <a href="mailto:info@altronix.com">info@altronix.com</a> or visit <a href="www.altronix.com">www.altronix.com</a>.

## **About Altronix**

Altronix Corporation is the leading designer and manufacturer of quality low voltage electronics for the video surveillance, security, fire, access control and automation markets that deliver "More than just power". Altronix corporate headquarters and manufacturing is located in Brooklyn, NY, U.S.A. occupying approximately 200,000 square feet with the latest manufacturing technologies providing the highest levels of quality and reliability. Altronix is an ISO 9001 registered firm. Altronix products carry a lifetime warranty.